
  

 

8167/23      

 JUR.7  EN 
 

 

 

Council of the 
European Union  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Brussels, 28 April 2023 
 
 
 
8167/23 
 
 
 
 
JUR 250 
TELECOM 93 
COMPET 310 
MI 276 
DATAPROTECT 92 
JAI 423 
CODEC 576 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
2020/0340 (COD) 

 

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 

Subject: Regulation (EU) 2022/868 of the European Parliament and of the Council 
of 30 May 2022 on European data governance and amending Regulation 
(EU) 2018/1724 (Data Governance Act) 

 (Official Journal of the European Union L 152 of 3 June 2022) 
  

LANGUAGE concerned: PL 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE (according to Council document R/2521/75): 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious errors in one language version) 

This text has also been transmitted to the European Parliament. 

TIME LIMIT for the observations by Member States: 8 days 

OBSERVATIONS to be notified to: dql.rectificatifs@consilium.europa.eu 

(DQL RECTIFICATIFS (JUR 7), Directorate Quality of Legislation, Legal Service) 



  

 

8167/23     1 

ZAŁĄCZNIK JUR.7  PL 
 

ZAŁĄCZNIK 

SPROSTOWANIE 

do rozporządzenia Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady (UE) 2022/868 z dnia 30 maja 2022 r. 

w sprawie europejskiego zarządzania danymi i zmieniającego rozporządzenie (UE) 2018/1724 

(akt w sprawie zarządzania danymi) 

(Dziennik Urzędowy Unii Europejskiej L 152 z dnia 3 czerwca 2022 r.) 

Strona 26, art. 9 ust. 1 akapit drugi 

zamiast: 

„W przypadku wyjątkowo obszernych i złożonych wniosków o ponowne wykorzystywanie, termin 

dwóch tygodni może zostać przedłużony do 30 dni …” 

powinno być: 

„W przypadku wyjątkowo obszernych i złożonych wniosków o ponowne wykorzystywanie, termin 

dwóch miesięcy może zostać przedłużony nie więcej niż o 30 dni …”. 

 


		2023-04-28T09:50:34+0000
	 Guarantee of Integrity and Authenticity


	



